06-17-2010

U.S. PTO 29/370129 06/08/2010

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

1

103599897

## TION FORM COVER SHEET

	J 0.111	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Tae Woo You	Name: Donamyuna Lighting Co. Ltd.	
	Name: Dongmyung Lighting Co., Ltd.	
	Address: 820-1 Donghang-ri, Yangseong-myeon	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Anseong-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Republic of Rolea	
Execution Date(s) June 8, 2010	Name:	
Assignment Merger	Address:	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
☐ Joint Research Agreement		
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
4. Application or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	7 9370129	
•		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: one	
Name: Joseph H. Herron	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Address: Seyfarth Shaw LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
131 S. Dearborn Street Suite 2400		
Suite 2400	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information	
State: Illinois Zip: 60603		
Phone Number: 312-460-5000	06/16/2010 MJAMA1 00000025 191351 29370129	
Fax Number: 312-460-7000	b. Deposit Aଚିଚିତ୍ରପିଳି Number <sup>48 - ଶ୍</sup> ରମ୍ଭ <del>ପ</del> ୍ରମିଥି	
Email Address: jherron@seyfarth.com	Authorized User Name Seyfarth Shaw LLP	
9. Signature:	June 8, 2010	
Signature	Date	
Joseph H. Herron  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

American LegalNet, Inc. www.FormsWorkflow.com

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
	32086-401400		
Whereas, IWe, <u>Tae Woo You.</u> hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <a href="SPOTLIGHT">SPOTLIGHT</a>			
for which an application for a United States Patent was file Application Number	d on		
of for which an application for a United States Patent was exe	ocuted on, and		
Whereas, DONGMYUNG LIGHTING CO., LTD. here referred to	o "assignee"		
whose mailing address is 820-1 Donghang-ri. Yangseong-r	nyeon		
Anseong-si, Gyeonogi-do, Repub	lic of Korea		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, IWe, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, and in any and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained from any of said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation or extensions of such patents or applications.  IWe hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR			
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
YOU, Tae Woo	9 WS .	2010.68	
FULL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
FULL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
FULL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
FULL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
FULL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire if more than one signature is required, See below."	interest or their representative(s) are required	J. Submit multiple forms	

12319075v.1

RECORDED: 06/08/2010

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 024550 FRAME: 0938**